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222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 
BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 
(P) 908.753.8300 
(F) 908.753.8301 
 
WWW.BMG.LAW 

 
 

MURRAY E. BEVAN 
mbevan@bmg.law 

April 23, 2020 
VIA E-MAIL ONLY 
Aida Camacho-Welch 
Secretary of the Board  
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Atlantic City Electric Company For Approval of a 
Voluntary Program For Plug-In Vehicle Charging 

BPU Docket No. EO18020190 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

Please add attorneys William K. Mosca, Jr. and Jennifer McCave and paralegal Kathy 
Dailey to the e-mail and service list for the above-referenced matter, representing intervenor 
ChargePoint, Inc.   

Service list details for Mr. Mosca, Ms. McCave and Ms. Dailey are provided below:   
William K. Mosca, Jr., Esq. 
Jennifer McCave, Esq. 
Katherine M. Dailey, Paralegal 
Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta, P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, NJ  07920 
908-753-8300 
wmosca@bmg.law 
jmccave@bmg.law 
kdailey@bmg.law 

 
 Thank you. 

 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Murray E. Bevan 
 

 
cc: Service List (via e-mail only) 

mailto:wmosca@bmg.law
mailto:jmccave@bmg.law
mailto:kdailey@bmg.law
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Rate Counsel 
140 East Front St, 4th Fl 
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Director 
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Excel Consulting 
225 S. Meramec Avenue, Suite 720T 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Board of Public Utilities 
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Executive Director 
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Counsel’s Office 
 
Abe Silverman, Esq. 
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Director 
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Division of Energy 
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Scott Sumliner 
Scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Christopher Oprysk 
Christoper.oprysk@bpu.nj.gov 
 

mailto:Andrew.mcnally@exeloncorp.com
mailto:Clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com
mailto:Heather.hall@pepcoholdings.com
mailto:Michael.normand@delmarva.com
mailto:jmgrisham@pepcoholdings.com
mailto:Justin.incardone@pseg.com
mailto:Bernard.smalls@pseg.com
mailto:Michele.falcao@pseg.com
mailto:Sbrand@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:blipman@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:fthomas@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:amorita@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:bweeks@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:klewando@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:ezra@ezrahausman.com
mailto:Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net
mailto:Paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Grace.power@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Christine.Sadovy@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Ilene.lampitt@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Andrea.hart@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Sara.bluhm@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Sherri.jones@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Cathleen.lewis@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Christoper.oprysk@bpu.nj.gov


{00104127.1 } 

Division of Law 
25 Market St 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Brandon Simmon, DAG 
Brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov 
 
Alex Moreau, DAG 
Alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov 
 
Michael Beck, DAG 
Michael.beck@law.njoag.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
JCP&L 
 
Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
Legal Department 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
llepkoski@firstenergy.com 
 
Greenlots 
 
Thomas Ashley 
Vice President, Policy 
Greenlots 
925 N. La Brea Ave, 6th Fl 
Los Angeles, CA 90038 
tom@greenlots.com 
 
Nathan Howe, Esq. 
McCarter & English 
100 Mulberry St 
Newark, NJ 07102-4056 
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Murray E. Bevan, Esq. 
Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Rd, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 
mbevan@bmg.law 
 
William K. Mosca, Jr., Esq. 
Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Rd, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 
wmosca@bmg.law 
 
Jennifer McCave, Esq. 
Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Rd, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 
Jmccave@bmg.law 
 
Katherine M. Dailey 
Paralegal 
Bevan, Mosca & Giuditta P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Rd, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 
kdailey@bmg.law 
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Aaron Kleinbaum, Esq. 
Eastern Environmental Law Center 
50 Park Pl, Suite 1025 
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akleinbaum@easternenvironmental.org 
 
Raghu Murthy, Esq. 
Eastern Environmental Law Center 
50 Park Pl, Suite 1025 
Newark, NJ 07102 
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Kevin Auerbacher, Esq. 
Managing Counsel 
Tesla, Inc. 
1333 H Street, NW, 11th Fl 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
kauerbacher@tesla.com 
 
Patrick Bean 
Global Charging Policy Lead 
Tesla, Inc. 
1333 H Street, NW, 11th Fl 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
pbean@tesla.com 
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Senior Policy Advisor 
Tesla, Inc. 
3500 Deer Creek 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
werhlich@tesla.com 
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